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CITRUS COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD SCHEDULE 2014 
 
 

PRIMARY ELECTION – August 26, 2014 
 

Orientation Meeting            Thursday           June 5, 2014    12:00 pm 
Logic & Accuracy Test           Wednesday        August 6, 2014   8:30 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees     Wednesday August 20, 2014    8:30 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees     Thursday    August 21, 2014   8:30 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees      Saturday  August 23, 2014   1:00 pm 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees     Monday     August 25, 2014   1:00 pm 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees     Tuesday  August 26, 2014    9:00 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees     Tuesday  August 26, 2014     3:00 pm 
Canvassing Provisional Ballots     Friday  August 29, 2014    9:00 am 
First Unofficial Certification      Friday  August 29, 2014   9:00 am 
Final Certification       Tuesday  September 2, 2014   9:00 am 
Post Election Audit       Friday   September 5, 2014   8:30 am 
  

GENERAL ELECTION – November 4, 2014  
 
Logic & Accuracy Test    Friday  October 17, 2014      8:30 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees  Wednesday           October 29, 2014    8:30 am  
Canvassing of Election/Absentees  Thursday           October 30, 2014    8:30 am  
Canvassing of Election/Absentees   Saturday  November 1, 2014    1:00 pm 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees   Monday      November 3, 2014    1:00 pm 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees  Tuesday  November 4, 2014    9:00 am 
Canvassing of Election/Absentees  Tuesday  November 4, 2014    3:00 pm 
Canvassing Provisional Ballots        Friday  November 7, 2014    9:00 am 
First Unofficial Certification   Friday  November 7, 2014    9:00 am 
Canvassing Overseas Ballots  Friday  November 14, 2014  1:00 pm 
Final Certification    Friday  November 14, 2014  1:00 pm 
Post Election Audit    Monday           November 17, 2014   8:30 am 

 
 
These proceedings are conducted at the Elections office located at 120 N 
Apopka Avenue, Inverness, FL, 34450 and verified by the County 
Canvassing Board.  These meetings are open to the public, the press, 
and representatives of political parties.  All candidates are invited to 
attend.  Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodation 
to participate should contact the elections office at (352) 341-6740. 


